GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3353
ANSWERED ON 31/03/2022

REVIEW OF CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES

3353. SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV:
SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(@) the details of various Centrally Sponsored Schemes implemented by Government for
promotion/development of sports in the country including sports education and training institutes
for the purpose;

(b) whether Government has recently reviewed the functioning/implementation of these
schemes;

(c) if so, the outcome thereof and the deficiencies identified in the working of the above
schemes; and

(d) the corrective steps taken/proposed to be taken by Government for effective implementation
of these schemes?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(@): Presently, no Centrally Sponsored Scheme is being implemented by the Department of

Sports.

(b) to (d): In view of reply given in part (a) above, these questions do not arise.
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